[image: archie]                                       
[image: TSAT-bt-100mm-lr] 
 St Mary and St Thomas CE Primary School Newsletter

Week Beginning: Monday 4th September 2017


NEW SCHOOL YEAR 
I’d like to warmly welcome you back to school for this new academic year. As always, we have fantastic things planned for the pupils for the year ahead and look forward to working closely with you throughout the year to support your child. 
ASSISTANT HEADTEACHERS 
I am delighted to announce that Mrs Neilson and Miss Slingsby have been promoted to Assistant Headteachers for this academic year. I’m sure you will join me in congratulating them and wishing them the best of luck in their new role. 
FAMILY LEARNING DATES
Please find attached our family learning dates for the year ahead. Reminders will be sent out nearer the time but please try and make the dates as they are excellent opportunities to find out how you can further support your child. 
PAYMENTS INTO SCHOOL OFFICE
Could we please ask that any payments made into school are in an envelope clearly labelled with your child’s name, class, amount enclosed and what the payment is for.  If payment is for wrap-a-round, please put the date your wish to book wrap-a-round for your child. Thank you for your co-operation with this.
AUTUMN PARENT DATES 
Please find attached our autumn dates for the year ahead. It outlines most of the key events that are taking place this term. Please put them in your diary! 
ATTENDANCE PRIZE 
Just a reminder that Capita (a supply agency we regularly use) are running an attendance competition this half-term. Every child who is in school every day, on time, will be in with a chance of winning a prize. I cannot emphasise how important attendance is with regards to your child’s education. We hope to have many pupils in with the chance of winning the prize!
EARRINGS
I’d like to remind parents and carers that earrings are not allowed in school. If your child comes into school with earrings on then you will be called to come and take them out. We thank you for your co-operation with this. 
CHRISTIAN VALUES AFTERNOON
Today as part of our Christian Values afternoon, we looked at Confidence. It is such an important time of the year to look at this value as all of the children begin new classes and we really hope that they demonstrate confidence and let their ability shine through this coming year. 


COMING UP…
Tuesday 12th September: Y1&2 Meet the teacher 3:15pm
Wednesday 13th September: Y3&4 Meet the teacher 3:15pm
Thursday 14th September: Y5&6 Meet the teacher 3:15pm/ Y4 to visit Clonter opera 
Friday 15th September: Y5 Bikeability 









Well done to the following children, who have won the Principal’s Award this week!

	CLASS
	NAME
	REASON

	YEAR 1
	Logan
	Settling in beautifully and working hard

	YEAR 2
	Isobelle
	Beautiful handwriting

	YEAR 3
	Alfie
	Being sensible and well behaved – a great week!

	YEAR 4
	McKenzie
	A superb start and great attitude

	YEAR 5
	Shaun
	Shining in Year 5!

	YEAR 6
	Tyler 
	A fantastic start to Year 6


       

	LUNCHTIME AWARDS
	YEAR
	NAME

	YEAR 1 
	Logan

	YEAR 2
	Demi-Leigh

	YEAR 3
	Xan

	YEAR 4
	Tinkabelle

	YEAR 5
	Rocco

	YEAR 6
	Emma
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PARENTS DATES FOR DIARY- AUTUMN TERM 2017-18 

	Tuesday 5th September
	TERM BEGINS

	w/b: Tuesday 5th September 
	Reception & Nursery Interviews- please contact school if you are unsure of your appointment time 

	Monday 11th September
	Y4 First Swimming session

	w/b: Monday 11th September
	Reception & Nursery graduated intake 

	Tuesday 12th September
Wednesday 13th September
Thursday 14th September
	Meet the teacher Y1 & Y2 3:15pm
Meet the teacher Y3 & Y4 3:15pm
Meet the teacher Y5 & Y6 3:15pm
All parent/ carers to attend

	Thursday 14th September
	Y4 to Clonter Opera

	Friday 15th September
	Y5 Bikeability (1st of 2 sessions)

	Monday 18th September
	Reception & Nursery full sessions begin this week/ 
Junior Chef for Reception& KS1

	Tuesday 19th September
	Junior Chef for KS2

	Friday 22nd September
	Y5 Bikeability (2nd of 2 sessions)

	Friday 29th September 
	Macmillan Coffee morning for Y2 parents 

	Monday 2nd October
	Y5 Family Worship (School Hall)

	Thursday 5th October 
	Reception family learning session 2:15pm (School Hall) 

	Friday 6th October
	Y2 to lead Harvest Festival service at St Thomas’ Church- 9:30am

	w/b: Monday 9th October
	Book Fayre in the School Hall each day/
Arts fortnight

	Thursday 12th October
	Y6 Parent Insight morning including family learning session on Y6 expectations 9-10:30am/ 
Governor Open morning

	Thursday 17th October
	N/R termly stay and play- appointments will be given by the class teacher 

	Wednesday 18th October
	N/R termly stay and play- appointments will be given by the class teacher/
Autumn Disco
R/ KS1: 3:15-4:15pm
KS2: 4:15-5:15pm

	Friday 20th October
	Break up at normal time

	Monday 30th October 
		TERM BEGINS/ School photos 

	w/b: Monday 30th October
	Arts fortnight showcase for parents- timetable to follow

	Friday 3rd November
	Christian Value afternoon- TRUST

	Thursday 9th November 
	Year 1 family learning session 2:15pm (School Hall)

	w/b: Monday 13th November
	Anti-bullying week

	Wednesday 15th November
	Eucharist Y5 & 6

	Friday 17th November
	Altru Drama performance for KS2 

	Thursday 23rd November
	Y5 Parent Insight morning including family learning session 
9-10:30am/ 
Year 2 family learning session 2:15pm (School Hall)

	Friday 24th November
	Y4 Forest Schools sleepover     

	w/b: Monday 27th November 
	Assessment week Y1-Y6

	Thursday 30th November 
	Year 3 family learning session 2:15pm (School Hall)

	Friday 1st December
	Christian Value afternoon- RESILIENCE 

	Friday 8th December 
	Christmas Dinner 

	w/b: Monday 11th December
	Enterprise Week/ 
REC & KS1 Panto and party
Nursery party

	Tuesday 12th December
	KS2 Panto and Party

	Thursday 14th December 
	Reception Parent Interviews

	Friday 15th December
	Enterprise Market Place 2pm for R- Y6 

	Monday 18th December
	Y3/4 Parent Interviews 

	Tuesday 19th December
	KS1 Nativity 10am& 2pm
Y5/6 Parent Interviews 

	Wednesday 20th December 
	Y1/2 Parent Interviews

	Thursday 21st December
	Y6 to lead Carol Church Service at St Thomas’ Church- 9.30am
Break up at normal time 





Family Learning Sessions 2017-2018

	Year Group
	Date
	Activity

	Nursery
	Tuesday 17th October / Wednesday 18th October 

Tuesday 20th March / Wednesday 21st March

Tuesday 26th June / Wednesday 27th June

These sessions will take place during the school day and usually parents and carers will be given an appointment by the class teacher. 
	Termly stay and play sessions working alongside your child in the nursery setting


	Reception
	Thursday 5th October 2:15pm 

Tuesday 17th October / Wednesday 18th October 

Tuesday 20th March / Wednesday 21st March

Tuesday 26th June / Wednesday 27th June

These sessions will take place during the school day and usually parents and carers will be given an appointment by the class teacher.
	Introduction to reading 

Termly stay and play sessions working alongside your child in the nursery setting


	Y1
	Thursday 9th November 2:15pm 


Thursday 19th April 2:15pm 
	Introduction to Maths Mastery 

Reading, phonics and Y1 screening test

	Y2
	Thursday 23rd November 2:15pm 


Thursday 25th January 2:15pm
	Maths calculation strategies through the use of maths games

End of KS1 assessment information meeting 

	Y3
	Thursday 30th November 2:15pm 


Wednesday 28th March 9-10:30am
	Times tables- multiplication and division facts 

Y3 Parent Insight morning and insight to grammar, spelling and punctuation 

	Y4
	Thursday 25th January 9-10:30am 




Thursday 17th May 2:15pm/ 5:15pm
	Y4 Parent Insight morning and understanding grammar, spelling and punctuation terminology 

SRE


	Y5
	Thursday 23rd November 9-10:30am 



Thursday 1st February 2:15pm
	Y5 Parent Insight morning and Reading skills and strategies in Upper Key Stage 2 

Building fluency with formal written maths methods 

	Y6
	Thursday 12th October 9-10:30am 


Thursday 22nd February 2:15pm 
	Y6 Parent Insight morning and Year 6 expectations

SATs information meeting




Believe in ourselves, each other and God; Achieve in all we do; Shine every day!
Confidence, Trust, Resilience, Compassion, Hope, Independence, Forgiveness
Barton Close, WA10 2HS Tel 01744678010 Email stmarythomas@three-saints.org.uk Web www.sm-st.co.uk
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